
510 City-County Building
414 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12008-0353

Status:Type: Resolution Passed Finally

File created: In control:4/29/2008 Committee on Urban Recreation

On agenda: Final action: 5/13/2008

Enactment date: 5/13/2008 276Enactment #:

5/23/2008Effective date:

Title: Resolution amending Resolution No. 210 of 1989, effective April 3, 1989, which authorized a lease
with the Pittsburgh Center for the Arts of Buildings known as the Marshall Residence, the Scaife
Residence and the Marshall Garage, located on the corner of Fifth and Shady Avenues, and pursuant
to Resolution No. 810 of 2005, effective December 31, 2005, which authorized the assignment of the
City's Lease with the Pittsburgh Center for the Arts, dated August 1, 1989, to Pittsburgh Filmmakers,
Inc., the entity created by the merger of the Pittsburgh Center for the Arts and Pittsburgh Filmmakers,
to now authorize the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Parks and Recreation and/or the
Director of the Department of Finance to enter into an Agreement with Pittsburgh Filmmakers, Inc.,
amending the Lease dated August 1, 1989, with the Pittsburgh Center for the Arts, as amended by the
Agreement for Assignment of and Amendment to Lease, effective as of January 1, 2006.

Sponsors:

Indexes: LEASE/LICENSE AGREEMENT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2008-0353.DOC

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Signed by the MayorMayor5/23/2008 1

Passed FinallyCity Council5/13/2008 1 Pass

AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDEDCommittee on Urban Recreation5/7/2008 1 Pass

Read and referredCity Council4/29/2008 1

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

